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Evaluate people’s knowledge about

the Montado and the ES it delivers
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Analyse the willingness of people to pay for different

managements that can improve the montado

condition
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Methods — On-line survey * T e’

On-line panel

Target: Portuguese citizens
N = 1000
Pre-test N =80




Methods — Stratification - e %

Stratified by:

Gender Age

50% 50% 25% 25% 25% 25%
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Methods — Survey structure -« - _ 8 4

SURVEY On-line

Survey sections

|. knowledge about the montado

Il. knowledge about ES delivered by the montado

[1l. Valuation of the montado

V. Choice experiment




Methods — Sections I to 111 T e - _ 8

SURVEY On-line

Survey sections

Closed format questions
|.  knowledge about the montado

Multiple choice

[l. knowledge about ES delivered by the Montado

_ Evaluation scale questions
[1l. Valuation of the montado
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Methods — Choice experiment * T e %

People must choose between 3 scenarios with varying attributes

1. Management type:

Actual management Livestock management Forest improvement
i RS

2. Montado type: holm oak montado or cork oak montado
3. Fund management: NGO'’s, Associations, State
4. Value of the contribution to the fund: 2€, 4€, 10€ or 20€
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Methods — Choice experiment * T e %

exem

plo Cenério I - Gest3n atual Cendrio III - Melhoramento Florestal

Cendrio II - Diminuigio do pastoreio

Tipo de gestdo

~

>~

\‘N

e Gestdo sem mudanga

Sohbrepastorein

e Remocdoextensiva de matos (danificando a
estrutura do solo e as raizes das drvores)

¢ Remogiodavegetagao ribeirinha

e Substituigio das vacas por ovelhas, cabras ou
porco-preto

e Remogioextensiva de matos (danificando a
estrutura do solo e as raizes das drvores)

e Remogdodavegetagdoribeirinha

e Substituigdo das vacas por ovelhas, cabras ou
porco-preto

e Remogdode matos com grades (sem danificar
o solo e asraizes das arvores)

e Recuperagio e manutencgio das linhas de dgua

e Plantagfo de mais a&rvores (sobreiros efou
azinheiras)

Consequéncias da
gestio

e Baixa:
—» regeneragio de drvores
— vegetacdoribeirinha
e Baixa a moderada:
— biodiversidade
— atividades recreativas ao ar livre
¢ Poluigdo moderada da dgua
e Elevada erosio do solo

e Ligeiro aumento de:

— nimero de drvores

— biodiversidade

— wegetacioribeirinha

— atividades recreativas ao ar livre
e Ligeira diminuigéo de:

—» erosio do solo

— poluigio da dgua

» Aumento significativo de:

— nimero de arvores

— biodiversidade

— wvegetagdo ribeirinha

—» atividades recreativas ao ar livre
e Ligeira diminuigéo de:

— erosio do solo

— poluigio da dgua

Montado de azinho

Montado de sobro

e
mon
tado

Nio aplicdwvel

Tipo

Estado ONG Conservacio da Natureza

N#o aplicdvel

Gestio
do
tundo

2€ arualmente 20€ anualmente

3

Sem imposto

1y
o8
0




Results — Citizens profile * T e %

Gender

". Age

500 502 18-24 25-34 35-44

200




Results — Citizens profile

Education

60%
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20%
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Employment status
60%

40%

20%

. . = B B _
X S > > > <
NG o s s N
N 3 @ Q\ Q\ )
e 5\0& Q}Q Q/(Q
OAQ’QI Q/{\ \)(\
N
=

6-Jun-17

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Place of birth

Other Portugal
country

12%
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Results — Knowledge < "%

Have you heard about the montado?

Yes No

Maybe

Comixa

Where is the main area of montado?
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Results — Knowledge T e T n

What is the current trend of the montado?
Reasons for decline

u%
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Results — Knowledge e v

Rate habitats according to their biological diversity
100% - . .
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40%

] _ i
30%
20%
10% I
0%
1st 2nd 3th

M Olive grove M Shrublands & Agriculture MPines | Montado M Eucalyptus
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Results — Knowledge e Ty

o
Is the montado important for Portuguese economy? Which entities should give funds to support the
preservation of the montado?
80% 30.0
70% 25.0
60%
20.0
50%
15.0
40%
10.0
30%
5.0
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Results — Knowledge e %
o
Are you familiar with the term Ecosystem Which benefits are delivered by the montado?
services?
120
60%
100
50%
80
40%
60
30%
20% 40
10% 20
0% 0
Yes No Don't know Cultural Provisioning Regulation &

Maintenance
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Results — Valuation e " %

Rate the following statements

Do you think it is important to preserve %%
the Montado? 0%
90% 80%
80% 70%
70% 60%
60% 50%
50%
40%
40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% . 10%
0% 0%

Yes No Don't know

"Would like "Would like  "Would liketo  "Would like "Would like
other landscape more see a higher more cattle" more sheeps or
with more agriculture"  density of oaks" pigs"
houses"

W Don't know B Completly disagree M Don't agree M Agree B Completly agree
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Results — Valuation e %
o
The Portuguese Parliament established the ¢ Application to the UNESCO to recognized and
ork oak as the National Tree of Portugal classify cork oak forests as World Heritage
60%
60%
50%
50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10% l
0% . — — 0% [ | —_
Completly Agree Don'tcare Don'tagree Completly Completly Agree Don't care Disagree Completly

agree disagree agree disagree




Results — Valuation * T e %

Which land use should we finance?

100% -
" m B
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% I

20%

10%

Agriculture Montado Olive grove Pine Other forests  Eucalyptus

0%

Hl1 N2 1374 W5 H6
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Results — Choice experiment > e T

RPL (Random Parameter Logit) Model

95% Confidence
Standard Prob.|z|> Interval

CHOICE  Coefficient Error z zZ*

Random parameters in utility functions

ASC1 A6725%**  0.1807 2.59 0.0097 0.11309 0.82142
ASC2 2.78033*** (0.19299 14.41 0 2.40208 3.15858
NAT 0.00068 0.06834 0.01 0.992 -0.13326 0.13462
SA -.22589** 0.09784 -2.31 0.021 -0.41765 -0.03414
AA -0.107 0.0983 -1.09 0.2764 -0.29967 0.08567
DON -.17486*** 0.00958 -18.25 0 -0.19364 -0.15608

Distns. of RPs Std. Devs or limits of triangular
UsASC1  5.70694*** 0.29014 19.67
UsASC2  6.64072*** 0.28154  23.59
UsNAT 1.55807*** 0.17581 8.86
UsSA 1.83364*** (.22828 8.03
UsAA 1.89031*** 0.22634 8.35
TsDON .17486*** 0.00958  18.25

5.13827 6.27562
6.08891 7.19254
1.21348 1.90266
1.38621 2.28107
1.4467 2.33392
0.15608 0.19364

O O O O O o
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Results — Choice experiment

* Management type:

Livestock management

Willingness to pay: 2.67€

(statistically significant at 1%)

People are willing to donate 2.67 € for this

management option, compared to status quo
(assuming a nature NGO manages the fund and
implementation is at holm oak montado)
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Willingness to pay: 15.9€

(statistically significant at 1%)

On average people are willing to donate 15.9 €

for this management, compared to status quo
(assuming a nature NGO manages the fund and

implementation is at at holm oak montado)




Results — Choice experiment

« Montado type: holm oak or cork oaks montado - Not significant
People do not care whether investment to plant trees is done at holm oaks or cork
oaks montados
Could be sign of not knowing that these are actually different systems.

* Fund management: NGO’s, Associations, State

» State agency compared to NGO: -1.29 (statistically significant at 5%)
On average people are willing to donate 1.29 Euro less when a state agency
manages the fund compared to a NGO

» Agricultural or forest association compared to NGO: -0.61 (not
significant)
People do not care whether an agricultural or forest association manages the
fund compared to a NGO
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Conclusions " e ‘e

e Results showed that many respondants don’t know well the montado
 However, when asked if they value the montado people tend to say it is important
* Moreover, people are willing to pay 15.9 € to see a scenario diferente from the status

quo, prefering the more sustainable management option (forest improvement).

* We still have to analyse the relations betwee knowledge and valuation and the

willingness to pay to improve our conclusions
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Thank you! Obrigada!

www.operas-project.eu - info@operas-project.eu
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